Essen, 2019-05-24TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
Zertifizierungsstelle Konsumgüter
TÜV NORD CERT GmbH 45141 EssenLangemarckstraße 20 prodcert@tuev-nord.de
berechtigt ist, das unten genannte Produkt mit dem abgebildeten Zeichen zu kennzeichnen
is authorized to provide the product mentioned below with the mark as illustrated
Instant UpRight
2007 Orchard Ave, Citywest Business Campus
Dublin D24 RW 52

which are necessary for its operation and installation.
Each product must bear a distinct indication of the
manufacturer or importer and a type designation so that
the identity of the tested prototype with the series product
brought on the market can be checked.
The recipient of the TÜV NORD - Certificate shall
currently supervise the manufacture of the products
provided with the approval mark for compliance with the
test specifications and particularly shall properly conduct
the checks which are stated in the specifications or
required by the test laboratory.
In addition to the conditions stated above, all other
provisions of the General Agreement are applicable to the
TÜV NORD - Certificate. It will be valid as long as the
rules of technology on which the test was based are valid,
unless it is revoked before pursuant to the provisions of
the General Agreement.
The TÜV NORD - Certificate will become invalid and shall
be returned to the certification body without delay when it
has expired or revoked.
TÜV NORD CERT GmbH 45141 EssenLangemarckstraße 20 prodcert@tuev-nord.de
Anlage 1, Seite 1 von 1
Annex 1, page 1 of 1
A N L A G E
A N N E X
zum Zertifikat Registrier-Nr. / to Certificate Registration No. 44 326 12104419
Typbezeichnung:
Type designation:
Mono 250
Konstruktionsart:
Kind of construction:
Aluminiumrohrkonstruktion
Aluminium tube construction
Material:
Material:
EN AW 6063-T6
Plattformhöhe:
Platform height:
Max. 4,0 m im Freien (outdoor)
Max. 4,0 m in Innenräumen (indoor)
Tragfähigkeit:
Load:
Gerüstgruppe 3 (2 kN/m )2
Scafolding group 3 (2 kN/m )
2
Maßnahmen zur
Standsicherheit:
Device for stability:
Ausleger und Ballast entsprechend Betriebsanleitung
Outrigger and ballast see manual
Plattformgrößen:
Platform size:
1460 mm × 609 mm
Essen, 2019-05-24TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
Zertifizierungsstelle Konsumgüter
.
TÜV NORD CERT GmbH 45141 EssenLangemarckstraße 20 prodcert@tuev-nord.de
Anlage 2, Seite 1 von 1
Annex 2, page 1 of 1
A N L A G E
A N N E X
zum Zertifikat Registrier-Nr. / to Certificate Registration No. 44 326 12104419
Essen, 2019-05-24TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
Zertifizierungsstelle Konsumgüter
Liste der Fertigungsstätten:
List of manufacturing facilities:
1. Instant UpRight
2007 Orchard Ave, Citywest Business Campus
Dublin D24 RW 52
Ireland
(Diese Liste beinhaltet zwei Fertigungsstätte.)
(This list includes two manufacturing facilities.)
2. Instant UpRight International
2 KeJi Zhong Road
SongGang Town, NanHai District, Foshan
China